

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.394 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4690 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.394 OF 2022

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited ... Petitioner / Applicant
Vs.
Sai Wardha Power Generation Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Prasad Shenoy, Mr. Aditya Mehta, Ms. Aditi Thakur and Mr. Agneya Gopinath i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Petitioner / Applicant.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Farhan Dubash, Ms. Dipali Sheth, Mr. Anand Ganesan, Mr. Shubham Mehta and Ms. Serena Jethmalani i/b. Eternity Legal for Respondent.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 09, 2022

P.C. :

. In this petition, the respondent has already appeared through counsel.

2. List this petition for further consideration / hearing on 27.01.2023 at 2:30 p.m.

3. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent, on instructions, makes a statement that till the next date of listing, the respondent shall not execute the impugned award.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)