

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 394 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4690 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 394 OF 2022

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. ...Petitioner/Applicant

Versus

Sai Wardha Power Generation Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

- Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Agneya Gopinath i/by Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for Petitioner/ Applicant.
- Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Counsel a/w Ms. Dipali Seth, Mr. Shubham Mehta and Mr. S. Jethmalani i/by Eternity Legal, for Respondent.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 21st APRIL, 2023

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of a *praecipe*.
2. By an order dated 25th January, 2023, this petition was directed to be listed for final hearing on 24th April, 2023, at 02.30 p.m.
3. A joint request is made on behalf of the parties for keeping this petition for directions in June, 2023.
4. Accordingly, list on **06th June, 2023**, "High on Board" for directions.

5. The statement made on behalf of the Respondent shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)