

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.394 OF 2022

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited ... Petitioner

V/s.

Sai Wardha Power Generation Private Limited ... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4690 OF 2022**

Ms. Aditi Thakur, Mr. Agneya Gopinath i/by Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Farhan Dubash, Ms. Dipali Sheth, Mr. Shubham Mehta i/by Eternity Legal
for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 1ST AUGUST 2024

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 22nd October 2024 under the caption 'for hearing'.
2. The statement made earlier to continue until the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)