
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.394 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4690 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.394 OF 2022

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Sai Wardha Power Generation Private Limited ...Respondent

Ms. Aditi Thakur, *a/w Agneya Gopinath, Dhruv Chhajer i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Shubham Mehta *a/w Dipali Sheth, Sonesh Jain & Ameya Tawde i/b. Eternity Legal, for Respondent.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 8, 2025

PC :

1. By consent, stand over to ***June 10, 2025***. *Ad-interim* arrangements in the form of the statement made which continues as of today shall continue until the next date.
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]