

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMM ARBITRATION PETITION NO.394 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4690 OF 2022

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited ...Petitioner

v/s.

Sai Wardha Power Generation

Private Limited

...Respondent

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Prasad Shenoy, Mr. Agneya Gopinath, i/by Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for the Petitioner.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Karl Tamboly, Adv. Dipali Sheth, Adv. Serena Jethmalani, Adv. Ryan D'Souza, Adv. Shubham Mehta, Adv. Sonesh Jain and Adv. R. Ajmerwalla, i/by Eternity Legal for the Respondent.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 20th November 2025.

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate for the Respondents shall file and serve a consolidated list of dates and events, written submissions structured as a point-wise reply to the Opponent's contentions along with supporting case law within a period of three weeks from today.

2. The earlier statement to continue until the next date.
3. List the matter on 9th January 2026 for hearing.

(Kamal Khata, J.)